Illinois law.
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Section 2000.230  Amount 

The Director of Purchasing will determine the amount, in percentage of contract price, that will adequately protect the Agency's interests.  This percentage will be 10 percent unless the performance record of the bidder is deficient as determined in Section 2000.210 or a greater percentage is required to ensure completion of the project in accordance with the requirements of the invitation for bid. 
